

TOWN OF PARADISE

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency

7:00 p.m. – July 23, 2019 Or immediately following the 6:00 p.m. Town Council Meeting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of the Chair of the Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency a Special Meeting of the Successor Agency has been set for 7:00 p.m., on July 23, 2019, in the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purpose:

2a. Consider Adopting Resolution No. 19-01, A Resolution of the Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency adopting the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency Budget.

Members of the public may address the Successor Agency Board only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda. The Board is prohibited by law from considering any other business at this meeting.

Dated: July 22, 2019

DINA VOLENSKI Board Secretary